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TABLE 3.2

Student Credit Hours by Department

%

Instructional Unit Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013  Preceding Year Change

INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL 286,788 293,672 293,928 290,945 291,941 996 0.3

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 159,429 163,387 164,003 159,048 152,896 -6,152 -3.9

Anthropology 2,198 2,836 3,068 2,985 2,771 -214 -7.2

Applied Linguistics 7,548 7,568 8,717 9,659 10,973 1,314 13.6

Biology 11,011 11,812 11,396 11,322 11,002 -320 -2.8

Black Studies 1,910 1,591 1,853 1,678 1,068 -610 -36.4

Center for Science Education 72 198 362 299 96 -203 -67.9

Chemistry 9,706 9,663 10,024 10,521 10,306 -215 -2.0

Chicano & Latino Studies 600 604 707 574 596 22 3.8

Communication Studies 6,980 6,825 6,291 6,008 5,601 -407 -6.8

Conflict Resolution 1,600 1,933 2,517 2,378 2,772 394 16.6

Economics 5,054 4,385 4,621 5,058 5,038 -20 -0.4

English 13,893 13,788 13,004 13,049 12,170 -879 -6.7

Environmental Science & Management 4,268 5,143 5,206 4,982 3,559 -1,423 -28.6

Foreign Languages & Literatures 16,376 17,150 16,398 15,352 14,930 -422 -2.7

General Arts & Letters 267 75 133 64 42 -22 -34.4

Geography 4,437 3,862 3,824 3,347 3,594 247 7.4

Geology 2,308 2,333 3,043 2,437 2,286 -151 -6.2

History 8,372 7,913 7,423 6,888 6,823 -65 -0.9

International Studies 4,295 4,986 5,134 4,948 3,208 -1,740 -35.2

Judaic Studies - - 200 196 72 -124 -63.3

Mathematical Sciences 17,458 16,926 17,832 16,206 16,740 534 3.3

Native American Studies 462 688 482 504 302 -202 -40.1

Philosophy 6,276 7,119 7,237 7,447 6,039 -1,408 -18.9

Physics 5,482 5,925 5,441 5,983 5,244 -739 -12.4

Psychology 12,003 12,476 12,433 11,445 11,971 526 4.6

Religious Studies -- 164 296 --

Sociology 8,783 8,819 7,951 7,789 7,639 -150 -1.9

Speech & Hearing Sciences 3,918 3,836 4,119 4,191 4,239 48 1.1

Systems Science 316 425 329 497 517 20 4.0

Women's Studies 3,836 4,344 3,962 3,241 3,298 57 1.8

School of Business Administration 27,917 28,117 27,823 27,334 27,297 -37 -0.1

Business Administration 13,995 13,463 13,747 13,015 13,610 595 4.6

Accounting 3,953 4,027 4,443 4,655 4,191 -464 -10.0

Finance 2,348 2,354 2,006 1,991 2,305 314 15.8

Management 5,041 5,620 5,038 5,412 4,943 -469 -8.7

Marketing 2,580 2,653 2,589 2,261 2,248 -13 -0.6

Total Enrollment
Fall 2009 to Fall 2013 (4th Week)

 Change From
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%

Instructional Unit Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013  Preceding Year Change

Graduate School of Education 13,959 14,097 13,323 12,149 11,081 -1,068 -8.8

School Course 957

Curriculum & Instruction 5,962 5,380 4,629 4,069 3,575 -494 -12.1

Educational Leadership and Policy 3,947 4,203 4,053 3,657 2,661 -996 -27.2

Counselor Education 1,584 1,641 1,934 1,992 1,930 -62 -3.1

Special Education 2,466 2,873 2,707 2,431 1,958 -473 -19.5

Maseeh College of Engineering & Computer Science 17,126 17,049 16,846 17,360 19,633 2,273 13.1

College Course 676

Civil Engineering 2,774 2,897 2,729 2,875 2,579 -296 -10.3

Computer Science 5,891 5,940 5,646 5,584 6,811 1,227 22.0

Electrical & Computer Engineering 4,159 4,498 4,501 4,875 5,201 326 6.7

Engineering Management 1,149 901 865 942 856 -86 -9.1

Mechanical Engineering 2,930 2,760 3,000 3,057 3,492 435 14.2

Systems Engineering 223 53 105 27 18 -9 -8.6

College of the Arts 20,739 23,421 22,783 22,269 21,556 -713 -3.2

College Course 8

Architecture 2,111 2,517 2,638 2,669 2,878 209 7.8

Art & Design 10,032 10,509 10,328 9,987 9,348 -639 -6.4

Music 5,196 5,818 5,900 5,336 5,118 -218 -4.1

Theater Arts 3,400 4,577 3,917 4,277 4,204 -73 -1.7

Graduate School of Social Work 9,008 9,863 9,707 9,479 8,619 -860 -9.1

Child & Family Studies 2,017 2,498 2,335 2,412 2,049 -363 -15.0

Social Work 6,991 7,365 7,372 7,067 6,570 -497 -7.0

College of Urban & Public Affairs 29,072 29,315 30,225 30,635 28,166 -2,469 -8.1

School of Community Health 9,977 10,708 10,917 11,504 11,467 -37 -0.3

 Physical Education 2,114 1,858 1,971 1,962 1,766 -196 -10.0

    Public Health Ed./Public Health St. 7,863 8,850 8,946 9,542 9,701 159 1.7

School of Government 14,244 13,609 14,126 14,050 12,942 -1,108 -7.9

 Criminology & Criminal Justice 6,076 6,386 6,726 7,051 6,561 -490 -6.9

 Political Science 4,883 4,206 3,979 3,909 3,585 -324 -8.3

 Public Administration 3,285 3,017 3,421 3,090 2,796 -294 -9.5

School of Urban Studies & Planning 4,851 4,998 5,182 5,081 3,757 -1,324 -26.1--

Special Programs 918 855 456 958 65 -893 -93.2

Interdisciplinary Courses 806 791 392 894 1 -893 -99.9

National Student Exchange 112 64 64 64 64 -- --
--

Undergraduate Studies 8,620 7,568 8,762 11,713 22,628 10,915 93.2

Military Sciences 60 70 82 50 53 3 6.0

University Honors 965 843 1,102 1,828 2,012 184 10.1

University Studies 7,595 6,655 7,578 9,835 20,563 10,728 109.1

SOURCE:  4th week SCARF files.

NOTE:   Before Fall 2013, student credit hours generated in University Studies were distributed to the home department of the instructor.  Credits attributed to UNST

 include those generated by faculty whose home department is UNST and by administrative faculty.   From Fall 2013 on, GTE is generated based on course prefix.

 Change From
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 Change From %

 Instructional Unit Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013  Preceding Year Change

INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL 19,996.01 20,476.12 20,458.88 20,226.01 20,269.71 44 0.2

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 10,891.80 11,173.22 11,144.45 10,853.93 10,429.57 -424 -3.9

Anthropology 148.68 191.50 206.62 201.14 187.53 -13 -6.5

Applied Linguistics 517.59 517.84 594.59 664.27 748.58 85 12.8

Biology 750.17 807.53 777.38 773.18 750.64 -22 -2.8

Black Studies 128.21 106.46 124.46 112.51 71.40 -42 -37.2

Center for Science Education 5.95 14.50 25.94 21.68 8.00 -14 -63.6

Chemistry 665.47 667.48 691.49 724.56 707.88 -17 -2.3

Chicano/Latino Studies 40.07 40.33 47.13 38.38 39.80 2 5.3

Communication Studies 471.67 461.23 408.61 403.57 376.43 -28 -6.9

Conflict Resolution 118.14 142.41 181.06 169.90 193.62 24 14.1

Economics 342.45 297.91 313.15 342.77 340.67 -2 -0.6

English 958.58 951.59 886.48 895.94 831.91 -64 -7.1

Environmental Science & Management 298.81 358.98 356.79 350.76 251.19 -100 -28.5

Foreign Languages & Literature 1,106.06 1,156.06 1,102.88 1,033.94 1,006.22 -28 -2.7

General Arts & Letters 17.87 5.05 9.10 4.28 2.80 -1 -25.0

Geography 306.96 269.74 268.92 232.74 248.16 15 6.4

Geology 159.97 162.94 205.51 167.88 157.71 -10 -6.0

History 564.30 534.93 501.12 464.92 460.65 -4 -0.9

International Studies 286.72 333.23 343.12 329.93 213.93 -116 -35.2

Judaic Studies -- -- 13.40 13.27 4.80 -- --

Mathematical Sciences 1,188.39 1,151.99 1,208.49 1,100.47 1,138.68 39 3.5

Native American Studies 30.87 45.93 32.30 33.67 20.33 -14 -41.2

Philosophy 419.33 475.78 483.99 497.60 403.78 -94 -18.9

Physics 379.18 408.60 378.70 411.25 359.92 -51 -12.4

Speech & Hearing Sciences 279.03 275.21 296.45 299.80 304.78 5 1.7

Psychology 825.91 857.92 851.57 781.19 817.68 37 4.7

Religious Studies -- 10.93 20.13 -- -- -- --

Sociology 595.36 599.76 541.12 527.99 519.84 -8 -1.5

Systems Science 29.49 37.01 28.44 40.04 42.19 2 5.0

Women's Studies 256.57 290.38 245.51 216.30 220.45 4 1.9

School of Business Administration 1,947.95 1,956.47 1,926.04 1,895.53 1,892.03 -4 -0.2

Business Administration 944.02 907.33 925.64 876.02 914.43 38 4.3

Accounting 274.50 277.92 305.16 321.62 291.24 -31 -9.6

Finance 171.87 170.57 141.71 142.61 163.07 20 14.0

Management 376.84 413.65 372.50 398.50 367.59 -31 -7.8

Marketing 180.72 187.00 181.03 156.78 155.70 -1 -0.6

Graduate School of Education 1,126.96 1,145.38 1,037.88 982.74 903.14 -80 -8.1

School Ccourse -- -- -- -- 75.78 -- --

Curriculum & Instruction 488.65 444.46 379.37 332.09 293.79 -38 -11.4

Educational Leadership and Policy 311.37 335.90 283.30 294.80 219.96 -75 -25.4

Counselor Education 128.09 133.01 155.79 158.79 155.48 -4 -2.5

Special Education 198.85 232.01 219.42 197.06 158.13 -39

TABLE 3.3

FTE* Students by Department 
2009 to 2013 (Fall Term, 4th Week) 

Total Enrollment
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 Change From %

 Instructional Unit Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013  Preceding Year Change

Maseeh College of Engineering & Computer Science 1,241.89 1,235.11 1,223.60 1,260.61 1,419.16 158 12.5

College Course -- -- -- -- 45.20 -- --

Civil Engineering 198.43 206.80 198.73 207.01 186.16 -21 -10.1

Computer Science 420.49 422.96 400.81 394.37 477.48 83 21.1

Electrical & Computer Engineering 304.94 326.46 329.92 360.66 388.83 28 7.8

Engineering Management 100.76 81.44 78.89 85.64 78.54 -7 -8.1

Mechanical Engineering 201.15 193.03 206.57 210.68 241.45 30 14.2

Systems Engineering 16.12 4.42 8.68 2.25 1.50 -- --

College of the Arts 1,402.99 1,583.13 1,530.60 1,506.90 1,459.06 -48 -3.2

College Course -- -- -- -- 0.53 -- --

Architecture 145.42 173.48 181.63 183.90 199.05 15 8.2

Art +Design 676.57 708.37 690.94 674.24 630.35 -- --

Music 352.47 393.95 394.98 361.98 346.85 -15 -4.1

Theater Arts 228.53 307.33 263.05 286.78 282.28 -5 -1.7

Graduate School of Social Work 703.57 760.65 733.34 732.21 672.47 -60 -8.2

Social Work 569.04 594.21 577.61 571.34 535.74 -35 -6.1

Child & Family Studies 134.53 166.44 155.73 160.87 136.73 -24 -14.9

College of Urban & Public Affairs 2,044.75 2,060.29 2,079.43 2,148.61 1,981.40 -168 -7.8

School of Community Health 678.18 728.77 722.81 780.10 779.82 -- --

 Physical Education 143.33 125.70 133.62 132.50 119.65 -13 -9.8

    Public Health Ed./Public Health St. 534.85 603.07 589.19 647.60 660.17 12 1.9

School of Government 1,003.87 961.86 986.70 990.83 911.69 -79 -8.0

 Criminology and Criminal Justice 408.57 430.58 439.65 473.92 439.51 -34 -7.2

 Political Science 331.01 286.81 270.39 267.39 246.58 -20 -7.5

 Public Administration 264.29 244.47 276.66 249.52 225.60 -24 -9.6

School of Urban Studies & Planning 362.70 369.66 369.92 377.68 289.89 -88 -23.3

Special Programs 61.24 57.00 30.50 63.94 4.35 -60 -93.8

National Student Exchange 7.47 4.27 4.27 4.27 4.27 -- --

Interdisciplinary Courses 53.77 52.73 26.23 59.67 0.08 -60 -100.0

Undergraduate Studies 574.86 504.87 753.04 781.54 1,508.53 727 93.0

Military Sciences 4.00 4.67 5.55 3.43 3.53 1 33.3

University Honors 64.33 44.87 73.47 121.87 134.13 12 9.8

University Studies 506.53 455.33 674.02 656.24 1,370.87 715 109.0

*Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) is calculated as follows:   Student Credit Hours (SCH) divided by 15 for all undergraduates.  SCH/12 for Master's, Postbac, Graduate, and Non-Admitted Graduate 

students.  SCH/9 for Doctoral students.  

NOTE:   Before Fall 2013,  FTE generated in University Studies was distributed to the home department of the instructor.   FTE remaining in University Studies includes those generated

by faculty whose home department is in University Studies and by administrative faculty.  Column totals may not sum due to rounding.  From Fall 2013 on, FTE is generated based on course prefix.

SOURCE:   Student Information System 4th week summary file. 

Continued

TABLE 3.3
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Instructional  
Unit   

UG GR PHD   Total

  UNIVERSITY TOTAL 250,748 36,857 4,336 291,941

 College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 141,996 8,926 1,974 152,896

Anthropology 2,623 136 12 2,771

Applied Linguistics 10,120 751 102 10,973

Biology 10,278 540 184 11,002

Black Studies 1,056 12 -- 1,068

Center for Science Education* -- 96 -- 96

Chemistry 9,677 257 372 10,306

Chicano & Latino Studies 592 4 -- 596

Communication Studies 5,426 171 4 5,601

Conflict Resolution Program 2,258 505 9 2,772

Economics 4,800 208 30 5,038

English 10,942 1,224 4 12,170

Environmental Science & Management 3,032 342 185 3,559

General Arts & Letters 42 -- -- 42

Geography 3,114 460 20 3,594

Geology 2,021 233 32 2,286

History 6,476 347 -- 6,823

International Studies 3,204 4 -- 3,208

Judaic Studies 72 -- -- 72

Mathematics & Statistics 15,731 798 211 16,740

Native American Studies 290 12 -- 302

Philosophy 5,980 52 7 6,039

Physics 4,898 182 164 5,244

Psychology 11,396 214 361 11,971

Sociology 7,213 301 125 7,639

Speech & Hearing Sciences 2,908 1,331 -- 4,239

Systems Science  272 114 131 517

Women's Studies 3,263 35 -- 3,298

World Languages & Literatures 14,312 597 21 14,930

  School of Business Administration 22,978 4,310 9 27,297

Business Administration 13,184 426 -- 13,610

Accounting 3,487 700 4 4,191

Finance 1,741 564 -- 2,305

Management 2,668 2,270 5 4,943

Marketing 1,898 350 -- 2,248

Student Level

TABLE 3.3.4

Student Credit Hours by School/College and Department by Student Level
Total  Enrollment

Fall 2013, 4th Week
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TABLE 3.3.4
Continued

Instructional  
Unit   

UG GR PHD   Total

  Graduate School of Education 1,915 8,747 419 11,081

School Course 408 447 102 957

Curriculum & Instruction 566 2,818 191 3,575

Educational Leadership & Policy 289 2,263 109 2,661

Counselor Education 328 1,598 4 1,930

Special Education 324 1,621 13 1,958

  Maseeh College of Engineering & Computer Science 14,652 3,999 982 19,633

College Course 668 8 -- 676

Civil & Environmental Engineering 1,972 459 148 2,579

Computer Science 5,823 738 250 6,811

Electrical & Computer Engineering 3,092 1,859 250 5,201

Engineering Management 9 582 265 856

Mechanical & Materials Engineering 3,088 335 69 3,492

Systems Engineering -- 18 -- 18

  College of the Arts 20,241 1,312 3 21,556

College Course 8 -- -- 8

Architecture 2,452 423 3 2,878

Art & Design 8,919 429 -- 9,348

Music 4,779 339 -- 5,118

Theater & Film 4,083 121 -- 4,204

  School of Social Work 3,203 5,142 274 8,619

Child & Family Studies 2,041 8 -- 2,049

Social Work 1,162 5,134 274 6,570

  College of Urban & Public Affairs 23,071 4,420 675 28,166

    School of Community Health 10,591 849 27 11,467

Physical Education 1,656 107 3 1,766

Public Health Ed./Public Health St. 8,935 742 24 9,701

    School of Government 10,470 2,195 277 12,942

Criminology and Criminal Justice 6,456 92 13 6,561

Political Science 3,260 247 78 3,585

Public Administration 754 1,856 186 2,796

    School of Urban Studies & Planning 2,010 1,376 371 3,757

  Special Programs 64 1 -- 65

Interdisciplinary Courses -- 1 -- 1

National Student Exchange 64 -- -- 64

  Undergraduate Studies 22,628 -- -- 22,628

Military Science 53 -- -- 53

University Honors 2,012 -- -- 2,012
University Studies 20,563 -- -- 20,563

SOURCE:   4th week SCARF summary file.

* From fall 2013 on, all 0-499 SCI course student credit hours are transferred to ESM.

Student Level
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Country of Origin FALL 2009 FALL 2010 FALL 2011 FALL 2012 FALL 2013
Change From 

Preceding Year

INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL 1,750 1,859 1,923 2,006 2,166 160
ANGOLA -- 2 2 1 1 0
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA -- -- -- 1 1 0
ARGENTINA 1 1 1 1 -- --
AUSTRALIA 2 1 5 4 7 3
AUSTRIA 3 1 1 2 -- --
AZERBAIJAN -- -- -- 1 -- --
BAHAMAS 1 1 1 -- -- --
BANGLADESH 2 3 4 3 8 5
BELGIUM 2 2 1 -- 2 --
BENIN 1 2 1 1 0
BHUTAN 2 -- -- -- -- --
BOLIVIA -- 1 1 -- 1 --
BOTSWANA 2 1 1 1 1 0
BRAZIL 5 6 4 13 38 25
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS -- -- 1 1 -- --
BULGARIA 1 1 1 -- 1 --
BURKINA FASO 1 1 1 -- -- --
BURMA 1 1 -- -- 1 --
CAMBODIA 2 1 2 2 2 0
CAMEROON -- 1 -- -- -- --
CANADA 24 21 22 16 17 1
CAYMAN ISLAND 1 1 1 -- -- --
CHILE 1 4 4 5 5 0
COLUMBIA 7 12 6 5 4 -1

CONGO DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 1 1 3 1 1 0

COSTA RICA 3 1 1 -- -- --
CYPRUS 1 -- 1 1 -- --

CZECH REPUBLIC -- -- -- 1 -- --
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 1 -- -- -- -- --
DENMARK 6 8 4 4 3 -1
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC -- -- -- -- 1 --

ECUADOR 1 3 5 1 2 1
EGYPT 6 5 5 5 4 -1
ERITTREA -- -- -- -- 1 --
EL SALVADOR -- -- 1 2 -- --
ERITREA 1 -- 1 2 -- --

TABLE 3.20.2

International Student* Country of Origin

Fall 2009 - Fall 2013, 4th Week

Total Enrollment
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Country of Origin FALL 2009 FALL 2010 FALL 2011 FALL 2012 FALL 2013
Change From 

Preceding Year

ETHIOPIA 3 2 1 -- -- --
FIJI 1 -- -- -- -- --
FINLAND 1 2 -- -- -- --
FRANCE 15 13 16 15 15 0
GERMANY 18 16 11 14 15 1
GHANA 4 6 6 3 1 -2
GREECE 1 1 -- -- -- --
GUATEMALA -- -- 1 -- -- --
HONDURAS -- -- -- -- 1 --
HONG KONG 9 7 6 4 5 1
HUNGARY -- -- 1 1 1 0
INDIA 197 183 168 187 229 42
INDONESIA 12 6 12 18 19 1
IRAN 13 16 18 25 23 -2
IRAQ 2 -- 4 17 28 11
ISRAEL 2 4 4 2 -- --
ITALY 5 6 6 3 2 -1
IVORY COAST -- 1 -- -- -- --
JAPAN 187 173 167 155 152 -3
JORDAN 5 3 2 4 3 -1
KAZAKHSTAN 1 2 2 2 2 0
KENYA 6 4 3 2 2 0
KOREA 134 112 106 103 88 -15
KOSOVO -- 1 1 -- -- --
KUWAIT 19 48 64 99 230 131
LAOS 1 1 -- -- -- --
LATVIA -- 1 1 -- -- --
LEBANON 1 2 2 1 2 1
LIBYA 11 12 16 9 13 4
LITHUANIA -- 1 -- 1 -- --
LUXEMBOURG -- -- 1 1 -- --
MALAYSIA 7 3 4 2 6 4
MALI 2 1 1 1 3 2
MARSHALL ISLANDS -- -- -- -- 1 --
MAURITIUS -- -- 1 1 1 0
MEXICO 19 15 15 12 13 1
MOLDOVA 1 -- -- -- -- --
MONGOLIA 2 3 2 -- -- --
MOROCCO 1 1 1 0
NEPAL 13 15 15 11 8 -3
NETHERLANDS 2 -- 1 -- -- --
NEW ZEALAND 1 1 1 2 -- --
NIGER 1 -- 1 1 -- --
NIGERIA 9 7 7 4 3 -1
NORWAY 4 6 4 3 -- --
OMAN -- -- -- 2 2 0
PAKISTAN 7 9 7 9 6 -3
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Country of Origin FALL 2009 FALL 2010 FALL 2011 FALL 2012 FALL 2013
Change From 

Preceding Year

PALESTINIAN TERRITORY 1 3 4 1 3 2
PANAMA 2 1 1 1 -- --
PARAGUAY -- -- -- -- 1 --
PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA 192 272 299 354 369 15
PERU 3 4 3 3 2 -1
PHILIPPINES 1 -- -- 1 2 1
POLAND 3 2 1 1 1 0
PORTUGAL -- -- 1 1 1 0
QATAR 11 15 11 16 18 2
ROMANIA 3 2 1 1 4 3
RUSSIA 8 9 10 11 8 -3
RWANDA -- -- -- 2 2 0
SAUDI ARABIA 307 309 428 474 418 -56
SENEGAL -- 2 1 1 -- --
SINGAPORE 2 1 1 1 4 3
SLOVAK REPUBLIC 2 4 3 2 1 -1
SOUTH AFRICA 3 2 2 2 1 -1
SPAIN 1 3 3 3 6 3
SRI LANKA 5 7 5 5 5 0
SWEDEN 3 2 2 4 5 1
SWITZERLAND 1 2 2 4 3 -1
SYRIA 3 2 1 -- 1 --

TAIWAN ROC 89 78 57 45 48 3
TAJIKISTAN 2 1 -- -- -- --
TANZANIA 1 1 1 1 1 0
THAILAND 56 43 36 38 39 1
TOGO 1 1 1 -- -- --
TUNISIA 1 3 2 2 2 0
TURKEY 13 14 10 9 9 0
UGANDA 2 1 1 -- -- --
UKRAINE 2 1 1 2 1 -1
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 46 88 69 67 64 -3
UNITED KINGDOM 8 10 9 7 12 5
UZBEKISTAN -- 1 1 1 1 0
VENEZUELA 1 3 1 2 4 2
VIETNAM 76 136 120 111 111 0
YEMEN ARAB REPUBLIC -- -- 1 -- 1 --
ZAMBIA 1 1 1 1 -- --
ZIMBABWE 9 9 8 8 8 0
UNKNOWN 97 62 64 35 33 -2
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